PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ION OPTICS, INC.	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2100 Crystal Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857237
Application Number:	12414193
Application Number:	12389239
Application Number:	11638043
Application Number:	11638042
Application Number:	11156081
Patent Number:	7777887
Patent Number:	7511274
Patent Number:	7498574
Patent Number:	7280749
Patent Number:	7215428
Patent Number:	7119337
Patent Number:	6844553
	PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0727

CH \$1120.0

501307502

Patent Number:	6373056
Patent Number:	6303934
Patent Number:	6249005
Patent Number:	5838016
PCT Number:	US0804703
PCT Number:	US0647450
PCT Number:	US0647449
PCT Number:	US0524654
PCT Number:	US0521617
PCT Number:	US0205190
PCT Number:	US9917338
PCT Number:	US9907781
PCT Number:	US9825771
PCT Number:	US9612604
Application Number:	12710138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15706.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 4

source=A - NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment - Ion Optics#page1.tif

source=A - NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment - Ion Optics#page2.tif

source=A - NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment - Ion Optics#page3.tif

source=A - NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment - Ion Optics#page4.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2009, ION OPTICS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 411 Waverly Oaks Road, Suite 144, Waltman, Massachusetts, 02454 has agreed pursuant to a Liquidation and Contribution Agreement effective as of January 1, 2009, to assign to ICX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation formed under the law of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business located at 2100 Crystal Drive, Suite 650, Arlington, Virginia 22202, all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms and agrees that, nunc pro tunc effective as of January I, 2009, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to all inventions relating to and as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (herein referred to collectively as the "Patents"), as attached hereto, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, and (f) all claims or causes of action for the Patents and the right to pursue past, present and future infringement of the Patents; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2010, by

This instrument

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial/Patent/ Publication No. 7777887	Filing/Issue Date 8/17/2010
United States	20080252892	04/11/2008
United States	7511274	03/31/2009
United States	7498574	03/03/2009
United States	7280749	10/09/2007
United States	7215428	05/08/2007
United States	7119337	10/10/2006
United States	6844553	01/18/2005
United States	6373056	04/16/2002
United States	6303934	10/16/2001
United States	6249005	06/19/2001
United States	5838016	11/17/1998
United States	12/857237	8/16/2010
United States	12/710138	2/22/2010
United States	20100006761 12/414193	1/14/2010 3/30/2009
United States	20090236614 12/389239	9/24/2009 2/19/2009
United States	20070222658 11/638043	9/27/2007 12/12/2006
United States	20070171120	12/12/2006
United States	20070034978	06/17/2005

5967743_1.DOC

Country	Serial/Patent/ Publication No.	Filing/Issue Date
Canada	2312706	07/07/2009
Canada	2338875	04/28/2009
Canada	2637339	12/12/2006
Canada	2633295	12/12/2006
Canada	2573928	06/17/2005
Canada	2573149	07/08/2005
Europe	1779418	06/17/2008
Europe	1036311	02/06/2008
Енгоре	06845312.5 EP1969391	12/12/2006 6/21/2007
Europe	06851527.9 EP1961077	12/12/2006
Europe	1779444	07/08/2005
Europe	96928040.3 0842404	8/2/1996 4/7/2004
Europe	1101391	07/30/1999
France	1036311	12/04/1998
France	96928040.3 0842404	8/2/1996 4/7/2004
Germany	69839095	12/04/1998
	96928040.3 69632137.8	8/2/1996
Germany	DE69632137 T2	4/7/2004
Ireland	1036311	12/04/1998

5967743_1.DOC

-3-

Country	Serial/Patent/ Publication No.	Filing/Issue Date
Italy	1036311	12/04/1998
Italy	96928040.3 0842404	8/2/1996 6/22/2004
Japan	2008-506269	2/28/2008
Japan	2007-520590	7/8/2005
Switzerland	1036311	12/04/1998
United Kingdom	1036311	12/04/1998
United Kingdom	96928040.3 0842404	8/2/1996 4/7/2004
PCT	PCT/US08/004703 (WQ08127648)	4/11/2008
PCT	PCT/US06/047450 (WO07070540)	12/12/2006
PCT	PCT/US06/047449 (WO07149121)	12/12/2006
PCT	PCT/US05/024654 (WO06010133)	7/8/2005
PCT	PCT/US05/021617	6/17/2005
PCT	PCT/US02/005190	2/22/2002
PCT	PCT/US99/017338	7/30/1999
PCT	PCT/US99/007781	4/9/1999
PCT	PCT/US98/025771	12/4/1998
PCT	PCT/US96/012604	8/2/1996

5967743_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/30/2010